
2A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet Varsity Girls
Monticello

Oct. 19, 2023
60 degrees; cloudy; wind 12mph nw
Results by B & W Racings Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Monticello 77 4 5 13 15 40 45 58 20:33.7 2:13.8
2Q Hudson 79 6 10 18 21 24 63 67 20:36.2 1:06.7
3Q Tipton 106 8 11 28 29 30 31 39 20:47.5 1:21.0
4 Crestwood Cresco 112 2 7 16 35 52 65 70 20:56.6 2:59.0
5 Union La Porte City 126 1 23 25 36 41 69 72 21:04.4 2:48.6
6 Waukon 135 14 17 20 37 47 50 54 21:20.9 1:55.1
7 Vinton-Shellsburg 191 12 34 38 51 56 59 64 21:49.7 2:32.6
8 North Fayette Valley 195 22 27 43 46 57 73 75 21:55.3 1:44.9
9 Mfl MarMac 210 19 33 42 55 61 62 66 22:06.1 2:02.6
10 Camanche 226 9 26 32 77 82 84 88 22:58.4 6:19.9
11 Anamosa 264 3 44 68 71 78 79 81 23:00.7 5:52.9
12 Alburnett 325 48 49 60 83 85 86 24:45.4 6:14.7
13 Postville Community 370 53 74 76 80 87 26:07.2 8:55.5

Incomplete Teams: Northeast Goose Lake, Starmont West Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Monticello
4 Marisa Kehoe, 12 19:51.5
5 Peyton Ries, 9 19:53.1
13 Leah Koehler, 11 20:13.2
15 Ava Capron, 11 20:45.0
40 Halle Recker, 10 22:05.3
45 Emmy Verhagen, 9 22:19.9
58 Kaitlin Kunde, 11 22:46.1

Total Time = 1:42:48.1     Total Places = 77

2Q. Hudson
6 Desi Lang, 10 19:56.0
10 Mollie Hansen, 10 20:07.2
18 Reese Hansen, 9 20:55.5
21 Ella Steele, 10 20:59.5
24 Savannah Schneider, 12

21:02.7
63 Kate Holton, 10 23:06.2
67 Sofia Brown, 12 23:25.2

Total Time = 1:43:00.9     Total Places = 79

3Q. Tipton
8 Laura Owen, 11 19:59.8
11 Alivia Edens, 12 20:08.0
28 Ella Hein, 9 21:12.8
29 Addie Nerem, 12 21:16.0
30 Karli Hines, 11 21:20.7
31 Chloe Klabo, 12 21:35.1
39 Alexa Fitzgerald, 9 21:54.7

Total Time = 1:43:57.3     Total Places = 106

4. Crestwood Cresco
2 Kinze Shea, 12 19:33.6
7 Laney Peter, 11 19:56.6
16 Jaylee Vobr, 10 20:49.5
35 Ava Daley, 9 21:50.5
52 Cloey Horns, 12 22:32.6
65 Ryleigh Myers, 10 23:15.2
70 Erica Ollendick, 11 23:45.3

Total Time = 1:44:42.8     Total Places = 112

5. Union La Porte City
1 Amilia Condon, 11 19:17.3
23 Lauren Youngblut, 12 21:02.6
25 Sydney Anton, 12 21:03.4
36 Lily Lorenzen, 11 21:52.7
41 Brynn Albertsen, 10 22:05.9
69 Kate Carlson, 11 23:39.8
72 Emily Petersen, 12 24:10.7

Total Time = 1:45:21.9     Total Places = 126

6. Waukon
14 Mia Kurth, 12 20:32.3
17 Cameron Johnson, 12 20:54.4
20 Reegan Benzing, 9 20:57.3
37 Jaelyn Johanningmeier, 9

21:53.0
47 Emma O'Neill, 10 22:27.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

50 Trudy Baxter, 10 22:28.7
54 Claire Johnson, 9 22:39.5

Total Time = 1:46:44.3     Total Places = 135

7. Vinton-Shellsburg
12 Olivia Primrose, 11 20:11.3
34 Lainey Phippen, 9 21:49.8
38 Bree Swenson, 12 21:53.4
51 Kaelynn Roster, 9 22:29.9
56 Ellie Weets, 11 22:43.8
59 Kara Rollinger, 9 22:57.9
64 Callie Nosbisch, 9 23:08.4

Total Time = 1:49:08.2     Total Places = 191

8. North Fayette Valley
22 Braelyn Meyer, 11 21:00.5
27 Ava Bilden, 12 21:11.5
43 Lexi McGowan, 9 22:13.8
46 Clara Bilden, 9 22:25.1
57 Brielle Starkweather, 9 22:45.4
73 Tristan Kuhse, 10 24:20.2
75 Alivia Mueller, 10 25:06.6

Total Time = 1:49:36.3     Total Places = 195

9. Mfl MarMac
19 Cora Keehner, 10 20:55.9
33 Brooke Donlon, 9 21:48.3
42 Skylar Fisk, 9 22:07.4
55 Clare Grau, 12 22:40.3
61 Evelyn Ruff, 11 22:58.4
62 Emma Koether, 10 23:05.2
66 Samantha Ruff, 9 23:20.3

Total Time = 1:50:30.3     Total Places = 210

10. Camanche
9 Delany Homan, 9 20:04.5
26 Gretchyn Fairlie, 11 21:08.6
32 Jeorgia Neumann, 11 21:37.3
77 Thelma Henricksen, 9 25:37.2
82 Sadie Johnson, 9 26:24.3
84 Laia McDonald, 10 27:53.1
88 Geneva Fairlie, 11 33:27.7

Total Time = 1:54:51.9     Total Places = 226

11. Anamosa
3 Ava Remley, 10 19:46.0
44 Lauren Oltmanns, 9 22:15.3
68 Audrey Fort, 10 23:37.2
71 Leah Whitson, 10 23:46.1
78 Rheagyn Uthoff, 10 25:38.9
79 Caejyn Helgens, 11 25:41.0
81 Kathryne Sundstrom, 9 26:04.3

Total Time = 1:55:03.5     Total Places = 264

PLACE FINISHER TIME

12. Alburnett
48 Carly McGraw, 10 22:27.9
49 Esme Crist, 9 22:28.5
60 Gralynn Martin, 12 22:58.3
83 Haylee Banes, 11 27:09.7
85 Hope Benning, 11 28:42.5
86 Emma Banes, 11 28:42.8

Total Time = 2:03:46.9     Total Places = 325

13. Postville Community
53 Liliana Cortes, 11 22:38.9
74 Brenda Gonzalez, 9 24:54.4
76 Isabelle White, 9 25:28.6
80 Maria Quiroz-Ordonez, 11

25:59.4
87 Evelyn Martinez, 12 31:34.3

Total Time = 2:10:35.6     Total Places = 370



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1Q Lauren Krogmann, 9 19:05.2 Starmont West Central
2Q 1 Amilia Condon, 11 19:17.3 Union La Porte City
3Q 2 Kinze Shea, 12 19:33.6 Crestwood Cresco
4Q 3 Ava Remley, 10 19:46.0 Anamosa
5 4 Marisa Kehoe, 12 19:51.5 Monticello
6 5 Peyton Ries, 9 19:53.1 Monticello
7 6 Desi Lang, 10 19:56.0 Hudson
8Q 7 Laney Peter, 11 19:56.6 Crestwood Cresco
9 8 Laura Owen, 11 19:59.8 Tipton
10Q 9 Delany Homan, 9 20:04.5 Camanche
11 10 Mollie Hansen, 10 20:07.2 Hudson
12 11 Alivia Edens, 12 20:08.0 Tipton
13Q 12 Olivia Primrose, 11 20:11.3 Vinton-Shellsburg
14 13 Leah Koehler, 11 20:13.2 Monticello
15Q 14 Mia Kurth, 12 20:32.3 Waukon
16 15 Ava Capron, 11 20:45.0 Monticello
17 16 Jaylee Vobr, 10 20:49.5 Crestwood Cresco
18 17 Cameron Johnson, 12 20:54.4 Waukon
19 18 Reese Hansen, 9 20:55.5 Hudson
20 19 Cora Keehner, 10 20:55.9 Mfl MarMac
21 20 Reegan Benzing, 9 20:57.3 Waukon
22 21 Ella Steele, 10 20:59.5 Hudson
23 22 Braelyn Meyer, 11 21:00.5 North Fayette Valley
24 23 Lauren Youngblut, 12 21:02.6 Union La Porte City
25 24 Savannah Schneider, 12

21:02.7 Hudson
26 25 Sydney Anton, 12 21:03.4 Union La Porte City
27 26 Gretchyn Fairlie, 11 21:08.6 Camanche
28 27 Ava Bilden, 12 21:11.5 North Fayette Valley
29 28 Ella Hein, 9 21:12.8 Tipton
30 29 Addie Nerem, 12 21:16.0 Tipton
31 30 Karli Hines, 11 21:20.7 Tipton
32 31 Chloe Klabo, 12 21:35.1 Tipton
33 32 Jeorgia Neumann, 11 21:37.3 Camanche
34 33 Brooke Donlon, 9 21:48.3 Mfl MarMac
35 34 Lainey Phippen, 9 21:49.8 Vinton-Shellsburg
36 35 Ava Daley, 9 21:50.5 Crestwood Cresco
37 36 Lily Lorenzen, 11 21:52.7 Union La Porte City
38 37 Jaelyn Johanningmeier, 9

21:53.0 Waukon
39 38 Bree Swenson, 12 21:53.4 Vinton-Shellsburg
40 39 Alexa Fitzgerald, 9 21:54.7 Tipton
41 40 Halle Recker, 10 22:05.3 Monticello
42 41 Brynn Albertsen, 10 22:05.9 Union La Porte City
43 42 Skylar Fisk, 9 22:07.4 Mfl MarMac
44 43 Lexi McGowan, 9 22:13.8 North Fayette Valley
45 44 Lauren Oltmanns, 9 22:15.3 Anamosa
46 45 Emmy Verhagen, 9 22:19.9 Monticello
47 46 Clara Bilden, 9 22:25.1 North Fayette Valley
48 47 Emma O'Neill, 10 22:27.3 Waukon
49 48 Carly McGraw, 10 22:27.9 Alburnett
50 49 Esme Crist, 9 22:28.5 Alburnett
51 50 Trudy Baxter, 10 22:28.7 Waukon
52 51 Kaelynn Roster, 9 22:29.9 Vinton-Shellsburg
53 52 Cloey Horns, 12 22:32.6 Crestwood Cresco
54 53 Liliana Cortes, 11 22:38.9 Postville Community
55 54 Claire Johnson, 9 22:39.5 Waukon
56 55 Clare Grau, 12 22:40.3 Mfl MarMac
57 56 Ellie Weets, 11 22:43.8 Vinton-Shellsburg
58 57 Brielle Starkweather, 9 22:45.4 North Fayette Valley
59 58 Kaitlin Kunde, 11 22:46.1 Monticello
60 Rieley Burken, 10 22:56.3 Northeast Goose Lake
61 59 Kara Rollinger, 9 22:57.9 Vinton-Shellsburg
62 60 Gralynn Martin, 12 22:58.3 Alburnett
63 61 Evelyn Ruff, 11 22:58.4 Mfl MarMac
64 62 Emma Koether, 10 23:05.2 Mfl MarMac
65 63 Kate Holton, 10 23:06.2 Hudson
66 64 Callie Nosbisch, 9 23:08.4 Vinton-Shellsburg
67 65 Ryleigh Myers, 10 23:15.2 Crestwood Cresco
68 66 Samantha Ruff, 9 23:20.3 Mfl MarMac
69 67 Sofia Brown, 12 23:25.2 Hudson
70 68 Audrey Fort, 10 23:37.2 Anamosa
71 69 Kate Carlson, 11 23:39.8 Union La Porte City
72 70 Erica Ollendick, 11 23:45.3 Crestwood Cresco
73 71 Leah Whitson, 10 23:46.1 Anamosa
74 Teryn Hansen, 10 24:04.8 Northeast Goose Lake
75 72 Emily Petersen, 12 24:10.7 Union La Porte City
76 73 Tristan Kuhse, 10 24:20.2 North Fayette Valley
77 Kristen Haynes, 11 24:50.8 Starmont West Central
78 74 Brenda Gonzalez, 9 24:54.4 Postville Community
79 75 Alivia Mueller, 10 25:06.6 North Fayette Valley
80 Wendy Opperman, 12 25:18.2 Starmont West Central
81 76 Isabelle White, 9 25:28.6 Postville Community
82 Echo Baugh, 9 25:33.5 Northeast Goose Lake
83 77 Thelma Henricksen, 9 25:37.2 Camanche
84 78 Rheagyn Uthoff, 10 25:38.9 Anamosa
85 79 Caejyn Helgens, 11 25:41.0 Anamosa
86 80 Maria Quiroz-Ordonez, 11

25:59.4 Postville Community
87 81 Kathryne Sundstrom, 9 26:04.3 Anamosa
88 82 Sadie Johnson, 9 26:24.3 Camanche
89 83 Haylee Banes, 11 27:09.7 Alburnett

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

90 84 Laia McDonald, 10 27:53.1 Camanche
91 Mary Meade, 12 28:16.5 Starmont West Central
92 Haley Samson, 11 28:23.8 Northeast Goose Lake
93 85 Hope Benning, 11 28:42.5 Alburnett
94 86 Emma Banes, 11 28:42.8 Alburnett
95 87 Evelyn Martinez, 12 31:34.3 Postville Community
96 88 Geneva Fairlie, 11 33:27.7 Camanche


